505643089 08/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5689895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL PRESTON	07/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDCE ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	22641 OLD CANAL ROAD	
City:	YORBA LINDA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92887	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29628464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:kmoyerhenry@lewiskohn.comCorrespondent Name:LEWIS KOHN & WALKER LLPAddress Line 1:15030 AVENUE OF SCIENCE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	997.201DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARI MOYER-HENRY	
SIGNATURE:	/KMH/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-07-18-1544-CDCE-001-US1-Assign-signed#page1.tif source=2016-07-18-1544-CDCE-001-US1-Assign-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505643089 REEL: 050193 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

I, an undersigned Inventor (the "Assignor"), have made one or more inventions (the "Invention(s)") set forth in the following applications for patent:

United States Patent Application No. 15/171,145, filed on JUNE 02, 2016, entitled RETENTION DEVICE FOR RESTRAINING AN ARTICLE DURING TRANSPORT OF THE ARTICLE.

WHEREAS, CDCE Engineered Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, having its address at 22641 Old Canal Road Yorba Linda, Ca 92887 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in (a) – (h) below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in (a) – (h) below:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the one or more applications for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States and other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), and further including all rights under the laws of each country;
- (d) any and all applications for patent of the United States and other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any and all applications for patent of the United States and other countries claiming priority to any of the one or more applications for patent identified above, including any and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part;
- (f) any and all applications for patent of the United States and other countries to which any of the one or more applications for patent identified above claims priority, including provisional applications filed in the United States to which any of the one or more applications for patent identified above claim priority;
- (g) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(f); and
- (h) any and all patents of the United States and other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs, including any and all reissues and extensions of patents.

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and set over not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) is unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with a prior agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in (a) - (h) above to

PATENT REEL: 050193 FRAME: 0931

Attorney Docket No. CDCE-001

the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee. Where the Assignor has already, via a prior agreement with the Assignee, sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in (a) - (h) above, Assignor hereby confirms that prior agreement.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s)(s), the one or more applications for patent identified above, any patents that issue from the one or more applications for patent identified above, and any other of items (a) – (h) above, without charge to the Assignor, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any of Kyle M. Pendergrass and his law firm, to insert the filing date, the application number, the title, the docket number, and any other information corresponding to the invention(s) and applications identified above when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests foreign patent offices to issue patents in those countries to the

Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Signature (hand written):

Inventor Name: Paul Preston

Address: 904 + 6076 9262

PATENT REEL: 050193 FRAME: 0932